S612888

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: MORTGAGE PREPARED BY: CHERVE PECORARO 9617 W GRAND AVE LEYIGEN CREDIT GNION FRANKLIN PARKIN 60131

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$27.50

- 120009 TRAN 1098 02/20/96 09:43:00
- #8953 # RH *-96-128886
 - COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Space above this line for recorder's use only

REVOLVING CREDIT MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE CON PAINS A DUE-ON-SALE PROVISION AND SECURES INDEBTEDNESS UNDER A CREDIT AGREEMENT WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT AND MAY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF INTEREST.

THIS MORTGAGE WAS PREPARED BY: CHERIE PECORARO, 9617 W. GRAND AVE, FRANKLIN PARK, IL. 60131.

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 9TH day of FEBRUARY, 1996, between the mortgagor, JOSEPH F RUFFOLO AND KIMBERLY S RUFFOLO, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY (herein "borrower"), and the mortgagee, LEYDEN CREDIT UNION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois whose address is 9617 W. Grand Ave, Franklin Park IL., 60131 (herein "lender").

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to lender as described in this paragraph; TO SECURE to Lender:

The repayment of all indebtedness due and to become due under the terms and conditions of the LOANLINER Home Equity $\mathcal{O}(1)$ coPlan Credit Agreement and Truth-in-Lending Disclosures made ', ' Dorrower and dated the same day as this Mortgage, and all modifications, amendments, extensions and renewals thereof (in rein "Credit Agreement"). Lender has agreed to make advances to modifications, amendments, extensions and renewals thereof (in rein "Credit Agreement"). Lender has agreed to make advances to Borrower under the terms of the Credit Agreement, which advances will be of a revolving nature and may be made, repaid, and Cremade from time to time. Borrower and Lender contemplate a series of advances to be secured by this Mortgage. The total equational principal balance owing at any one time under the Credit Agreement (not including finance charges thereon at a rate which may vary from time to time, and any other charges and collection costs which may be owing from time to time under the Credit Agreement) shall not exceed TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (\$25,000.00). That sum is referred to herein as the Maximum Principal Balance and referred in the Credit Agreement as the Credit Limit. The entire indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, if not sooner paid, is due and payable 20 YEARS years from the date of this Mortgage.

The payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges Thereon at a rate which may vary as described in the Credit Agreement.

The performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained:

*(EBORROWER does hereby mortgage, warrant, and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK; State of Illinois:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 20 IN PROSPECT PARK COUNTRY CLUB SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11 AND THE SOUTH 15 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S

which has the address of 419 S SEE-GWUN AVE; MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056 (herein "Property Address"): Property Tax ID No.:08-11-401-010

TOGETHER with all of the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and fixtures, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

3888X196

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Complete if applicable:

This property is part of a condominium project known as: .
This property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project.

This property is in a Planned Unit Development known as .

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant, and convey the property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit

Agreement.

2. Funds For Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Mortgage are paid in full, a sum, (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of figuration Lender to the extent that the Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of such payments of fined to Lender to the extent that the Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

If borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal of six te agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and comoling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to the Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, annual accounting of the Funds, showing creats and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender fogether with the future monthly installments of funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to borrower or credited to borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to borrower or credited to borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to lender any amount necessary to make

taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to lender any amount necessary to make

up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortge ge, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition of Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides of Payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreements and paragraphs? I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in a ment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Liens. Borrower shall preform all o Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreements to make

deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mo. 1922, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be prior to Lender under paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions are including Borrower which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within rive days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter exected on the Property insured against loss by fire, inazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require und in such amounts and for such periods as lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost, has is in an amount not less than that necessary to commit with any coinsure or hercentage effounded.

insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurar, percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount

of any lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of a loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this mortgage, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of frust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this mortgage. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or

repair the property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this

Mortgage,

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the constituent

UNOFFICIAL COPY

documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, Lipon notice to borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the

Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with ant condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall condemnation.

other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borro (e) Not Released; Forbearance By lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend the for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by re ison of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercise g any right or remedy hercunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights be conder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who cosigns this Mortgage, but does not execute the Codit Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the property to Lender ander the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Mortgage, and © agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments via regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower, or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower' interest in the property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it in by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address state I herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Montager shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender

when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and Local laws in licable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal Law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause in this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. For over shall not enter into any agreement with

the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement which has priority over his Mortgage by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security as reement without the prior written

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of

execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's ontion, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the property.

17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Mortgage.

18. Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as

a defense to any demand secured by this Mortgage.

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in

paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release or Borrower, Lender may require that the person whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

JNOFFICIAL COP

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender.

sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the

sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

22. Default, Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Mortgage: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Mortgage. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Mortgage prior to acceleration, Lender shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to the Borrower, by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property, notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the event of default is rate ured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all off the sums secured by this mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable a to rev's fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

23. Borrower's P. gb is to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's default, Borrower's chi have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgement enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; \$\triangle\$ Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender; in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in entorcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower' obligation to pay the sums secured by this mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

24. Release. This Mortgage secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the erms of the Credit Agreement. Lender shall discharge this Mortgage when Borrower has (1) paid all sums secured by this Mortgage and (2) has requested (a) that the line of credit be canceled or (b) that the line of credit be reduced below the amount for which a security interest in real property may be Lender. Lender shall release this Mortgage without a charge to Borrower.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE

IN WITNESS IH	IEREOF, Borrawe	sure action. r has executed this	Mortgage.	W////	
			JOSEI	S) REFFOLO	BORROWER
STATE OF ILLINOIS, Co	ok County ss:			ERLY RUF OL	BORROWER SEPH F RUFFOLO AND

974

My commission expires:

3688870

Given under my hand and official seal, this

20002220000000000000000000 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

FEBRUARY

Cherie Pecoraro, Notary Public Cook County, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/27/99 \$**?**0000808080808080808

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S6128887

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

HERITAGE OLYMPIA BANK 195 WEST JOE ORR ROAD CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: HERITAGE OLYMPIA BANK 195 WEST JOE ORR ROAD CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

HERITAGE O'LYMPIA BANK 195 WEST LOE ORR ROAD CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL. 60411 . DEPT-01 RECORDING

477 50

. T#0009 TRAN 1098 02/20/96 07:43:00

#8954 + RH *-96-128857

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

3750 M

This Mortgage prepared by:

TOM BURTON

195 WEST JOE ORR ROAD CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED FEBRUARY 9, 1996, between THEODORE J. ZEMBRUSKI and JOYCE M. ZEMBRUSKI, HIS WIFE, whose address is 15201 S. KOSINER AVENUE, MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445 (referred to below as "Grantor"); and HERITAGE OLYMPIA BANK, whose address is 195 WEST JOE ORR ROAD, CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 (referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor murigages, warrants, and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures, all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located in COOK County, State of Illinois (the "Real Property"):

LOT 2 IN WALTER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT B IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S CICERO AVENUE SUBDIVISION, IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 15 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 15201 S. KOSTNER AVENUE, MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445. The Real Property tax identification number is 28-15-202-003.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Mortgage. Terms not otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commercial Code. All references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawful money of the United States of America.

Existing indebtedness. The words "Existing Indebtedness" mean the indebtedness described below in the Existing Indebtedness section of this Mortgage.

Grantor. The word "Grantor" means THEODORE J. ZEMBRUSKI and JOYCE M. ZEMBRUSKI. The Grantor

(confined)

is the mortgagor under this Mortgage.

aureties, and accommodation parties in connection with the Indebtedness. Guarantor. The word "Guarantor" means and includes without limitation each and all of the guarantors,

improvements, buildings, structures, mobile homes affixed on the Real Property, facilities, additions, INDYOVements. The word "Improvements" means and includes without limitation all existing and tuture of

replacements and other construction on the Real Property.

.78.337,862 to innome alon ent become, egapholis of the security of the mount of became gainst and gainst and security of the this Mongage. At no time shall the principal amount of indebtedness secured by the Montgage, not amounts expended or advanced by Lender to discharge obligations of Granter or expenses incurred by Lender to enforce obligations of Grantor under this Mortgage, together with interest on such amounts as provided into Indebtedress. The word "Indebtedness" means all principal and interest payable under the Note and any

the mortgages under this Mortgage. Lender. The word "Lender" means HERITAGE OLYMPIA BANK, its successors and assigns. The Lender is

limitation all sectionments and security interest provisions relating to the Personal Property and Rents. The word "Morigage" means this Morigage between Grantor and Lender, and includes without .egaghcM

modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. original principal amount () \$38,166.87 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, The word "Note" means the promissory note or credit agreement dated February 9, 1996, in the

Personal Property. The words "Parsonal Property" mean all equipment, fixtures, and other articles of general property now or hereafter swift all accessions, party, and together with all accessions, party, and together with all property; and together with all property; and together with all property and together with all property. The interest rate on the Note is 3.450%.

Property. The word "Property" means collectivaly the Real Property and the Personal Property.

Real Property. The words "Real Property" mean the property, interests and rights described above in the "Grant of Mortgage" section.

Related Documents. The words "Related Documents" mean and include without limitation all promissory notes, credit agreements, loan agreements, environments, agreements, guerantise, guerantise, and all other instruments, agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter existing, executed in connection with the Indebtedness.

Rents. The word "Rents" means all present and future rents, revenues, income, issues, royalites, profits, and other benefits derived from the Property.

DOCUMENTS. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS: PERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THIS MORTGAGE AND THE RELATED AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND (2) THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except as otherwise provided in this Mortgage, G. ar. or shall pay to Lender all amounts secured by this Mortgage as they become due, and shall strictly perform an of Grantor's obligations under this Mortgage.

the Property shall be governed by the following provisions: POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor agrees that Grantor's possession and use of

Possession and Use. Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and manage the Property.

Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in tenantable condition and promptly perform all repaire, replacements, and maintenance necessary to preserve its value.

Hazardous Substances. The terms "hazardous waste," "hazardous substance," "disposal," release," and the terms "hazardous waste," "hazardous substances," as used in this Mongage, shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Conservation and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or 1996, Pub. L. No. 1996, Conservations and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or Federal laws, tales, or regulations and percental Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or Federal laws, tales, or regulations and percental Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or Federal laws, tales, or regulations and percental Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or Federal laws, tales, or regulations and percental Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable, state or federal laws, include, without limitation, petroleum by-products or any fraction thereof or the Property, there has been no use, generation, manufacture, storage, treatment, disposal, release or any fraction and wastering and wastering the Property, there has been no use, generation, manufacture, storage, treatment, or tom the Property; there has no knowledge of, or reason to believe that their storage, treatment, or tom the Property; there has no knowledge of, or reason to believe that their storage, treatment, and the Property in the Proper

UNOFFICIAL COPY